

Return address: PO Box 6, 7140 AA Groenlo, The Netherlands

ATCB

Attn.: Mrs. M. Bosley Certification Department 6731 Whittier Avenue, Suite C110 McLean, Virginia 22101 USA

USA

Groenlo 01 June 2012

Subject: Request of Confidentiality FCC ID: CGDBOOSTER4 Class II Permissive Change

Dear Mrs. Bosley,

Pursuant to section 0.457(d)(2)(i) and Section 0.459 of the FCC rules we herewith request the following exhibits, related to this application for

FCC ID : CGDBOOSTER4

Brand : Nedap

Models : Prox Booster 2G, Prox Booster Single ID 2G, Prox Booster Cardax 2G,

Prox Booster Single ID Cardax 2G, Prox Booster 2G FBC, Prox Booster HIDLONG 2G,

Prox Booster HIDLONG Single ID 2G, Prox Booster Secure 2G

to be withheld from public inspection and to be kept confidential.

The contents of these exhibits may not be disclosed to other parties than N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "NEDAP" and TÜV Rheinland Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.:

- 1. Bill of materials
- 2. Circuit diagram
- 3. Block diagram
- 4. Theory of operation (technical description)

The reason for this request for confidentiality is that the information contained in the exhibits as listed above has been classified as company confidential. Disclosure of any portion of this information to other parties would cause substantial competitive harm.

Best regards,

N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfebriek "Nedap"

Jacques Hulshof

Approbation Management

N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap" Parallelweg 2 NL-7141 DC Groenlo

P.O. Box 6 NL-7140 AC Groenlo T +31 (0)544 471 111 F +31 (0) 544 463 475 E <u>info@nedap.com</u> www.nedap.com Traderegister 08013836 ABN-AMRO 59.16.32.330 IBAN NL83ABNA0591632330 BIC ABNANL2A

VAT NL006456285B01